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BONDS OF THE CLERKS OF THE JUDICIAL COURTS 33 

PUBLIC, 1945 CHAP. 5 

Chapter 3 

AN ACT Relating to Claims and Actions Against Executors and 
Administrators. 

Be it enacted by the People. of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 152,§ 16, repealed. Section 16 of chapter 152 of the revised 
statutes is hereby repealed. 

Effective July 21, 1945 

Chapter 4 

AN ACT Relating to the Annual Report of the State Auditor. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 16, § 4, amended. The 2nd sentence of section 4 of chapter 16 
of the revised statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'He shall prepare and publish a report for each fiscal year, setting forth the 
essential facts of such audit in summary form, within 4 months after #i.e 
~ 84i ~ ~ :rem' the books of the controller have been officially 
closed.' 

Effective July 21, 19.45 

Chapter 5 

AN ACT Relating to the Bonds of the Clerks of the Judicial Courts. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., c. 79, § II3, amended. Section II3 of chapter 79 of the revised 
statutes is hereby amended to read as follows: 

'Sec. II3. Bond. BdoFe enteFfHg; i:tp@'H' #i.e diseh8:Fg;e 84i ~ €k:tty, 
~ e+effi ~ ~.t!: ~ ~.§e~, ~ -Be lodg;ed ffi #i.e effi.ee 84i ffi 
tre8:S1:lFeF, 8:]3]3Fo','ed ~ #i.e g;O'i'eFHOF ~ e01:lHeil, ffi #i.e 5tHft 84i~,eee, 

.....ttft ~ ef' ~ S1:lFeties, Each clerk shall give a corporate surety bond 
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